LET IT BE KNOWN there was an open forum- No public comment.

On motion by Commissioner Andrew Montgomery seconded by Commissioner Larry Crumpton, it is hereby ordered to approve accounts payable for April 20th, 2021. County Judge Justin Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Vol. Z-49, Page 478)

On motion by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins and seconded by Commissioner Martin Lake, it is hereby ordered to approve payroll wage changes. County Judge Justin Lewis and Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Vol. Z-49, Page 479)

On motion by Commissioner Andrew Montgomery and seconded by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins, it is hereby ordered to approve Final Plat for Hidden Meadows. County Judge Justin Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye".

On motion by Commissioner Andrew Montgomery and seconded by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins, it is hereby ordered to approve security camera purchase upgrade for the Waco Street Annex and the Franklin Street Annex. County Judge Justin Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Vol. Z-49, Page 480)

On motion by Commissioner Andrew Montgomery and seconded by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins, it is hereby ordered to approve bid from Basic IDIQ for the restoration of the Courthouse. County Judge Justin Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Vol. Z-49, Page 487)

ADJOURNMENT ORDERED

COURT ORDER #2021-9963

On motion by Commissioner Larry Crumpton and seconded by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins, it is hereby ordered to adjourn. Judge Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye".

SCOTTY HAWKINS, PREC. #3 CRUMPTON, PREC ANDREW MONTGOMERY, PREC.

KE. PREC. #4

COUNTY CLERK NICOCE TANNER

COUNTY JUDGE USTIN LEWIS